revaluation reserve (20,000) (20,000)

Accumulated losses (184,149) 20,000 42,333 (121,816)

Minority interests (16,339) (9,161) (25,500)

Total equity (192,072)

Non-current liabilities

Other non-current liabilities 15,923 15,923

(416) (193,310) (24,756) – 42,333 (176,149)

Notes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31st March, 2006

53

2. Basis of preparation (Continued)

(c) Impact to 2005 financial statements

The following sets out the adjustments made in accordance with the transitional provisions in the

respective new or revised HKFRSs as set out above to each of the relevant headings in the

consolidated profit and loss account for the year ended 31st March, 2005 and consolidated balance

sheet as at 31st March, 2005 as previously reported in the financial statements.

(i) Consolidated Profit and Loss Account

As previously
reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 54,857 54,857

Cost of sales (37,141) (37,141)

Gross profit 17,716 17,716

Other income 1,953 1,953

Distribution costs (991) (991)

Administrative expenses (40,737) (16,715) (57,452)

Other operating expenses (977) (977)

Change in fair value of investment

properties 25,000 25,000

Operating profit/(loss) 1,964 (14,751)

Finance costs (4,537) (4,537)

Share of results of associated companies 34,217 (3,874) 30,343

Profit before taxation 31,644 11,055

Taxation (3,904) 3,874 (30)

Profit for the year 27,740 – (16,715) 11,025

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 27,519 – (15,701) 11,818

Minority interests 221 – (1,014) (793)

27,740 – (16,715) 11,025

HK cents HK cents HK cents HK cents

Earnings per share 2.69 – (1.53) 1.16

54

Notes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31st March, 2006

2. Basis of preparation (Continued)

(c) Impact to 2005 financial statements (Continued)

(ii) Consolidated Balance Sheet

As previously
reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 44,584 (1,785) 42,799
Investment properties 452,400 452,400
Land use rights – 962,814 962,814
Properties for/under development 1,149,243 (1,139,546) 9,697
Associated companies 150,582 150,582
Investment securities 70,315 70,315

1,867,124 1,688,607
------------ ------------

Current assets
Properties for sale 134,504 1,950 136,454
Inventories 4,108 4,108
Debtors and prepayments 25,601 25,601
Cash and bank balances 157,900 157,900

322,113 324,063
------------ ------------

Current liabilities
Creditors and accruals 38,186 38,186
Current portion of long-term borrowings 6,000 6,000
Taxation 15,668 15,668

59,854 59,854
------------ ------------

Net current assets 262,259 264,209
------------ ------------

Total assets less current liabilities 2,129,383 – (176,567) 1,952,816

Equity
Share capital 51,222 51,222
Other reserves 1,661,305 1,661,305
Accumulated losses (180,824) (168,421) (349,245)

Shareholders’ funds 1,531,703 1,363,282
Minority interests 98,320 (17,638) (8,146) 72,536

Total equity 1,630,023 1,435,818
------------ ------------

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings 233,000 233,000
Other non-current liabilities 266,360 17,638 283,998

499,360 516,998
------------ ------------

2,129,383 – (176,567) 1,952,816

Notes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31st March, 2006

55

2. Basis of preparation (Continued)

(d) Standards, amendments and interpretations not yet effective

Certain new standards, amendments, and interpretations to existing standards have been published

that are mandatory for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st January, 2006 or later periods

but which the Group has not yet adopted:

Effective for the year ending 31st March, 2007